

Type:

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Details 2016- Version: 1

: 1 Name:

208

M - Miscellaneous Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/25/2016 In control: PUC Agenda Meeting

On agenda: 12/8/2016 Final action:

Title: ** E002/M-15-891 Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Petition of Xcel Energy for Approval of a Modification to its Transmission Cost

Recovery (TCR) Tariff, 2016 TCR Rate Factors, and 2015 True-up and Compliance Filing.

Should the Commission approve Xcel Energy's request to modify its TCR Tariff, update its 2016 TCR

rate factors and allow a true-up in the TCR rider for 2015?

Should Accumulated Deferred Income Tax (ADIT) balances be prorated or non-prorated when the Company forecasts its test year for rate base. And, if the Commission decides proration of the ADIT balances is required, must the true-up also be calculated using the proration method when adjusting

for actual ADIT? (PUC: Schwieger, Morrissey)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Xcel Initial TCR Filing 10-1-15, 2. Xcel Update to Petition 11-6-15, 3. DOC Comments 4-21-16, 4.

Xcel Reply Comments 6-3-16, 5. DOC Response to Reply Comments 9-7-16, 6. Xcel Response to Reply Comments 9-29-16, 7. Xcel Informational Letter 10-6-16, 8. DOC Response to Reply

Comments 11-7-16, 9. Briefing Papers

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/8/2016 1 PUC Agenda Meeting

** E002/M-15-891 Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Petition of Xcel Energy for Approval of a Modification to its Transmission Cost Recovery (TCR) Tariff, 2016 TCR Rate Factors, and 2015 True-up and Compliance Filing.

Should the Commission approve Xcel Energy's request to modify its TCR Tariff, update its 2016 TCR rate factors and allow a true-up in the TCR rider for 2015?

Should Accumulated Deferred Income Tax (ADIT) balances be prorated or non-prorated when the Company forecasts its test year for rate base. And, if the Commission decides proration of the ADIT balances is required, must the true-up also be calculated using the proration method when adjusting for actual ADIT? (PUC: **Schwieger, Morrissey**)